FOA M PTO-1595 1-31-92		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ゆゆか 🔻		Y 6.9.00	
	101406664	he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Hone able Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kent R. THomas Kurt Swanson C.2.2.	/ Hild Nor	e and address of receiving party(ies): e:Ocean Friendly Co., Inc nal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No 🛛		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Merger Stree	Address: 2600 East 28th, #402	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	,	
C Other	City:	City: <u>Signal Hill</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90806	
Execution Date: June 2, 200	0 Additic	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the executior	n date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/406,340			
		M	
5. Name and address of party to whor	Additional numbers attached? Ye		
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	number of applications and patents involved:	
		······	
internal Address: <u>CISLO & T</u>	Tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Ø e	inclosed	
	A 🖸 🕹	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>Suite 405</u> 4201 Long		osit account number: 2035	
City: Long Beach	2022	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/14/2000 ASCOTT 00000126 09406340	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 00			
of the original document.		ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Charles H. Thomas Name of Person Signing	June 7, 2000 Signatur	e Date Date	
T-3359	C.g. Kolo	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT	
····· ···· ···· ···· ···· ···· ···· ····		REEL: 01 0912 FRAME: 0627	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Kent R. Thomas of 2699 East 28th, #402, Signal Hill, California 90806, and Kurt Swanson of 7906 NE Day Road West, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, have invented a new and useful TWIST CLOSURE DROP FISHING NET, for which application papers for United States Letter Patent were filed on September 27, 1999 as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/406,340; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represent and warrant that they are the sole owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Friendly Co., Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address of 2699 East 28th, #402, Signal Hill, California 90806, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Ocean Friendly Co., Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and to U.S. Application Serial No. 09/406,340, filed September 27, 1999, and all Letters Patent which

1

PATENT REEL: 010912 FRAME: 0628

may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby agree that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, they will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title in their successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissues, and renewals thereof to the said Ocean Friendly Co., Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the dates indicted below.

Date: $\frac{6/2/2000}{14/00}$

/	1		
VR		- AV	
Kont R. Thomas	flom A	4	~
1 K a	A		
Kurt Swanson	J2		

RECORDED: 06/09/2000